

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	1.S.	14647	89402.70	50000.00	50000.00	151000.00	151000.00	
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	cu.m	1602	11.00	161117.00	14.00	205058.00	10.15	148667.05
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	m		7.50	12015.00	4.00	6408.00	3.75	6007.50
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	1.S.		10000.00	10000.00	7500.00	7500.00	8500.00	8500.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	1300	10000.00	10000.00	7500.00	7500.00	8500.00	8500.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION	cu.m		3.00	3900.00	6.00	7800.00	7.45	9685.00
0205004	0 - 3 M DEEP ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION	cu.m	3682	3.00	11046.00	9.00	33138.00	7.45	27430.90
0209001	0 - 3 M DEEP FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	cu.m	68	110.00	7480.00	75.00	5100.00	58.50	3978.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	sq.m	16500	1.10	18150.00	2.50	41250.00	3.10	51150.00
0212004	SUBBASE	estpls		8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	7305	30.25	220976.25	40.00	292200.00	29.100	211845.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	654	37.25	24361.50	40.00	26160.00	42.00	27468.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m	1250	11.35	14187.50	11.00	13750.00	9.20	11500.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	sq.m	2500	32.00	80000.00	40.00	100000.00	44.100	110000.00
0406005A	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PERMANENT	sq.m	2942	53.00	155926.00	18.00	52956.00	38.775	84582.50
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	1900	54.00	102600.00	22.00	41800.00	28.00	72200.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM	L	6774	2.00	13548.00	1.20	8128.80	2.10	14225.40
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	L	4232	112.00	473984.00	105.00	444360.00	124.00	524768.00
0506001	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	est.	14	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	cu.m	32	600.00	8400.00	500.00	7000.00	500.00	7000.00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	5	2100.00	67200.00	2600.00	83200.00	2050.00	65500.00
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	685.00	3425.00	750.00	3750.00	700.00	3500.00
			1	3835.00	3835.00	3800.00	3800.00	2850.00	2850.00

RICHARDS CORP

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP

MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEME
 NT, LLC

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15
 RICHARDS CORP
 COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEME
 NT, LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507026	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	3	2375.00	7125.00	3300.00	9900.00	2400.00	7200.00
0507056	GRATE TYPE II (1.2 M SUMP) SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	3700.00	3700.00	4200.00	4200.00	3800.00	3800.00
0507101	TYPE "C-G" CATCH BASIN	ea.	11	2100.00	23100.00	3000.00	33000.00	2200.00	24200.00
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	1975.00	1975.00	2600.00	2600.00	1900.00	1900.00
0507172A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 2)	ea.	1	14100.00	14100.00	25000.00	25000.00	19000.00	19000.00
0507263	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II WITHOUT SUMP	ea.	1	16000.00	16000.00	28000.00	28000.00	28500.00	28500.00
0507270	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.	1	2900.00	2900.00	3800.00	3800.00	3500.00	3500.00
0507554	RESET FRAME AND GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2300.00	2300.00	3200.00	3200.00	2850.00	2850.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	225.00	450.00	500.00	1000.00	450.00	900.00
0507682	MANHOLE - 1525 MM DIAMETER	ea.	2	1850.00	3700.00	2200.00	4400.00	2050.00	4100.00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	2725.00	10900.00	2600.00	10400.00	2750.00	11000.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	5	1825.00	9125.00	500.00	2500.00	600.00	3000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	1	900.00	900.00	1500.00	1500.00	1100.00	1100.00
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	750	29.25	21937.50	40.00	30000.00	24.00	18000.00
0651013	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m	777	157.00	121989.00	145.00	112665.00	111.00	86247.00
0651015	600 MM R.C. PIPE	m	78	172.00	13416.00	155.00	12090.00	135.00	10530.00
0651017	750 MM R.C. PIPE	m	8	275.00	2200.00	215.00	1720.00	195.00	1560.00
0651019	900 MM R.C. PIPE	m	314	847.80	266209.20	255.00	80070.00	217.00	68138.00
0651020	1050 MM R.C. PIPE	m	460	300.00	138000.00	350.00	161000.00	274.00	126040.00
0651052	375 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	180	335.00	60300.00	420.00	75600.00	348.00	62640.00
0651055	600 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	186	175.00	32550.00	150.00	27900.00	115.00	21390.00
0651057	750 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	46	190.00	8740.00	220.00	10120.00	200.00	9200.00
			156	238.00	37128.00	290.00	45240.00	251.00	39156.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651061	1200 MM R.C. PIPE CLASS V	m	15	515.00	7725.00	590.00	8850.00	646.00	9590.00
0652010	375 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	675.00	675.00	1400.00	1400.00	725.00	725.00
0652014	750 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	1100.00	1100.00	1800.00	1800.00	950.00	950.00
0652017	1200 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	2	2325.00	4650.00	3000.00	6000.00	1400.00	2800.00
0652101	PLUG PIPE	ea.	4	250.00	1000.00	500.00	2000.00	250.00	1000.00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	cu.m	16	87.00	1392.00	75.00	1200.00	42.00	672.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	19	87.00	1653.00	75.00	1425.00	40.00	760.00
0728033	NO. 8 CRUSHED STONE	cu.m	626	42.00	26292.00	41.00	25666.00	40.00	25040.00
0751120	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	m	2538	63.00	159894.00	40.00	101520.00	57.50	145935.00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	sq.m	1668	2.75	4587.00	8.00	13344.00	1.65	2752.20
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m	3648	14.00	51072.00	13.00	47424.00	16.50	60192.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	297	82.00	24354.00	74.00	21978.00	75.50	22423.50
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.	6	1120.00	6720.00	1000.00	6000.00	1025.00	6150.00
0913953	PROTECTIVE FENCE (1.2 M HIGH)	m	7	167.00	1169.00	250.00	1750.00	210.00	1470.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.	3	1000.00	3000.00	1000.00	3000.00	1000.00	3000.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	3	59.00	177.00	70.00	210.00	105.00	315.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	sq.m	1575	34.00	53550.00	38.00	59850.00	57.00	89775.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	252	119.00	29988.00	85.00	21420.00	1.00	252.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t	11	800.00	8800.00	500.00	5500.00	1000.00	11000.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	Kl	6200	1.15	7130.00	1.10	6820.00	1.10	6820.00
0944004	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	10472	5.00	52360.00	5.00	52360.00	4.80	50265.60
0949875A	WETLAND PLANTINGS	l.s.	5060	5060.00	5060.00	7500.00	7500.00	7700.00	7700.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	15820	93.00	1471260.00	1.00	15820.00	1.00	15820.00

RICHARDS CORP

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
 RP
 MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEME
 NT, LLC

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 4

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0969002A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE B)	no.	18	1725.00	31050.00	3000.00	54000.00	2200.00	39600.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1.s.		33725.00	33725.00	20000.00	20000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m	2	37.00	74.00	500.00	1000.00	200.00	400.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	1.s.		11000.00	11000.00	45000.00	45000.00	80000.00	80000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	53	1.15	60.95	1.50	79.50	1.75	92.75
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	50.00	5000.00	15.00	1500.00	16.50	1650.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	50	100.00	5000.00	122.00	6100.00	95.00	4750.00
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1.s.		11000.00	11000.00	25000.00	25000.00	26000.00	26000.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	1.s.		575.00	575.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	Sq.m	6	625.00	3750.00	509.00	3054.00	750.00	4500.00
1209114	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	Sq.m	4	1035.00	4140.00	916.00	3664.00	900.00	3600.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m	2930	60	1758.00	50	1465.00	52	1523.60
1210101	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	Sq.m	12	10.00	120.00	9.00	108.00	10.00	120.00
		m	2565	1.00	2565.00	1.00	2565.00	1.00	2565.00

RICHARDS CORP
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO
RP
MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEME
NT, LLC

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 5

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RICHARDS CORP		COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO		MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEME	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	2930	1.00	2930.00	1.00	2930.00	1.00	2930.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	sq.m	14	38.00	532.00	33.00	462.00	34.00	476.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	27	280.00	7560.00	250.00	6750.00	250.00	6750.00
					2787770.00		2798578.30		2861473.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 6

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	RICHARDS CORP								
BIDDER 04	EARTHMOVERS INC								
BIDDER 05	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC								
BIDDER 06	GUERRERA CONST CO INC								
BIDDER 07	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC								
BIDDER 08	DAYTON CONST CO INC								
BIDDER 09	ANTHONY JULIAN RAILROAD CONST CO								
BIDDER 10	HEMLOCK CONST. CO., INC.								
BIDDER 11	SCHULTZ CORP.								
BIDDER 12	MATHER CORP.								
BIDDER 13	KING CONSTRUCTION INC								

3,1652,006.52

Bid Opening Date: 01/14/2009
 No. of Bidders: 15

SHEET : 7

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RICHARDS CORP		COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CO RP		MIDSTATE SITE DEVELOPEME NT, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BIDDER 14	STAR CONSTRUCTION CO								
					3,964,112.00				
BIDDER 15	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC.								
					4,597,498.00				